TIRUNELVELI

All Indian salt and sugar brands, whether big or small, packaged or unpackaged, contain microplastics, according to a study by environment research group Toxic Link published on Tuesday.

newindianexpressocom

ume of greenhouse gases in the atmosphere due to large scale use of fossil fuels causes global warming that leads to climate change. Currently, the world is warmer by 1.3°C than it would have been at the dawn of the industrial revolution. The common scientific understanding is that a warmer atmosphere can hold more moisture, leading to heavier downpour. Megacities and different regions of the world, which had no previous history of floods, are witnessing heavy downpour, damaging lives and properties.

"Under a future warming scenario, climate models predict even heavier 1-day rainfall events, with a further expected increase of about 4% in rainfall intensity," said Mariam Zachariah, researcher at the Grantham Institute - Climate Change and the Environment, Imperial College London, which is a WWA partner. Zachariah pointed out that air can hold around 7% more moisture for every 1°C of temperature rise.

Scientists investigated the disaster after analysing different climate models with high enough resolution to capture precipitation over relatively small study regions. The overall climate models indicate a 10% increase in the rainfall intensity on July 29-July 30 morning.

The disaster occurred in a mountainous region with loose, erodible soil after over 140 mm of precipitation on saturated soils. The heavier precipitation in Wayanad on July 30 was the third highest after 2019 and 1924.

According to the study, there has been a trend of rising intensity of rainfall in Southern India during the summer monsoon between 1971 and 2017. Over the years, the land use and land cover (LULC) changed drastically in the region due to urbanisation and changes in forest types — from dominant mixed forests to deciduous needle/leaf forests. Experts explain that increased urbanisation led to higher surface temperatures, increased heat fluxes and more intense rainfall.

Mixed impact of land use changes

The WWA study found that LULC changes had a mixed impact on landslides. After analysing 90% of landslides that occurred in Kerala between 2010 and 2018, they found no noticeable LULC changes over the two preceding years. However, 25% of the landslides originated in forest plantations and built-up areas. It has been suggested that land-use changes may indeed have played a role in these disasters.



WWA gave a link to this report

DSASTER

JITENDRA CHOUBEY @ New Delhi

recent attribution study by a group of global climate scientists found ample evidence of global warming in the Wayanad landslide disaster last month. A deadly cocktail of climate change along with increased deforesta-

tion and quarrying in the region increased the monsoon rainfall intensity by 10%, which triggered the landslides, the study concluded. Attribution study is a fast growing field

of climate science that tries to spot traces of climate change in extreme weather events using different climate models. It compares the world as it is today to a counterfactual situation without the 1.3°C global warming that we experience at present. The attribution study of the Wayanad landslide disaster was conducted by the World Weather Attribution (WWA), an international collaboration of climate scientists who do rapid assessments of extreme weather events.

What happened on July 30

In the wee hours of July 30, Wayanad district received record rainfall, which triggered catastrophic landslides in the villages of Mundakkai and Chooralmala. These villages are situated on the eastern slopes

2012

ACOCKTAIL OF GLOBAL WARMING, DEFORESTATION AND QUARRYING

For every 1°C of temperature rise, air can hold

around 7% more moisture. This can result in

heavy downpour within a short span, causing

widespread destruction, warn scientists

Land Use and Land Cover changes in Wayanad between 1950-2012; land use land cover in (A) 1950; (B) 1982; and (C) 2012

LEGEND Source: World Weather Attribution Report River Cultivation Plantation District

Boundary

of the Vellarimala hills and a key tributary of the Chaliyar river flows near both the villages.

(Agriculture/Forest)

The initial landslide in Mundakkai was followed by three more within a span of three hours, destroying Chooralmala, Attamala and Mundakkai. It also resulted in the collapse of the main bridge connecting

MAHATRANSCO

follows:

the affected areas to the nearest town, hindering rescue operations. The disaster resulted in over 300 fatalities, with hundreds

more reported missing. The heavy rains caused the hillside to give way, unleashing torrents of mud, water and boulders that swept through the affected areas. The landslide began at an alti-

NOTICE INVITING TENDER CPD/37 -2024-25

(in Rs. Lakhs)

Tender Fee (in Rs.)

2086.65

25000.00

Estimated Amount | Due Date & Time (Hrs.) for

23.08.2024

Submission & Opening of

Tender

Up to 17:00 Hrs. at 17:15 Hrs

Executive Engineer (P&C)

23.08.2024

The due Date and Time of submission and opening of following SRM e-tender is extended as

Contact Person: Office of the Executive Engineer (P&C) Tel. No.022-26474211/022-26472131 Extn.

Any further amendments will be published on the MSETCL website www.mahatransco.in. So bidders

tude of 1,550 metres, resulting in approximately 86,000 square metres of land being displaced. This landslip occurred less than 5 km from a previous landslide site in 2019, which had resulted in 17 casualties.

Fingerprints of Climate Change

It's well established that the increasing vol-

SOUTHERN RAILWAY WORKS BRANCH / MADURAI DIVISION

TENDER NOTICE NO. MDU-W-19-2024 DATED 14.08.2024 e-tenders are invited for the following works by the Divisional Railway Manageri works/Southern Railway/Madurai. Tender closing date for Item No. 1 to 3 on 05.09.2024 at 14.00 hrs.

SI. No.	Name of Work	App. Value ₹ In lakhs	EMD ₹ 308700
1	Madurai Division: Proposed Collection and supply of 50mm machine crushed stone ballast at SEYDUNGANALLUR Ballast DEPOT including loading into Railway wagons, unloading and spreading in connection with track renewal work in Senior Section Engineer/Permanent Way /Srivaikuntam Section.	317.40	
2	SSE/PWAY/TN section:-Permanent Restoration and standardization of formation duly making up the eroded bank & pitching work with toe wall at KM-647/400 to 648/200 in between MVN & TN station.	142.39	221200
3	ADEN/Thirunelveli section: Proposed raising of existing low level Platform No 1 to high level platform at Palayamkottai, Alwar Thirunagari, Kachchnavilai, Kurumbur, Kayalpattinam and platform No 1&2 at Seydunganallur stations	560.49	430300

(Items 3only)

Period of Completion: St. No. 1 : 6 Months, St. No. 2 : 4 Months, SI. No. 3: 12 Months.

Further details are available in detail on website https://www.ireps.gov.in. The tenderer(s) /Contractor(s) to apply for e-tender for works in Madurai Division, need to get enrolled in the e-tender portal www.ireps.gov.in and only online tenders

It is the responsibility of the tenderer to check any Corrigendum issued for any correction or modifications uploaded subsequently in the website, the same shall be taken into account while submitting Tender

Divisional Railway Manager (Works), Madurai (For and on behalf of President of India)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED legd. office: Vidyut Bhawan, Janpath, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur 302

Website: www.energy.rajasthan.gov.in/jvvn mile structed OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM-II) MM Building, Old Power House Premises, Near Ram Mandir, Banipark, Jaipur-302006 Tel. 0141-2202607, E-Mail id:- semm2@jvvnl.org Short Term E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

-tenders are invited for purchase of 500 KVA, 11/0.433 KV 3-Phase Copper wound Energy efficient level-1 (star-1) rating Distribution Transformer (TN-2857, UBN-VVN2425GLOB00328), All the details regarding tenders are available at web site www.energy.rajasthan.gov.in/jvvnl, www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. In future, corrigendum/ extension, if any, shall be oublished only at above web sites. SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM-II) JPR 2875 (2024)

Tender No. & Description of Material

SP/T-0624/0824 [3rd call]

[RFX No. 7000032719]

(Two Bid System)

SITC of capacitor banks of voltage ratings of

22kV, 33kV & 132kV-315 MVAR in Phase-VI

[6.1] at various EHV substations under Nashik

Email: eegrp6@mahatransco.in, eepc@mahatransco.in

For further details visit our website http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in

For Electricity Complaints Toll Free No. 1800 180 6507

कार्यालय जोघपर विकास प्राधिकरण, जोघपर क्रमाक :- जो वि.प्रा./जोधपुर/जोग पूर्व/2024-25/RAJKAJ/06181 रिमांक :- 14/08/2024 ई-निविदा स्वना संख्या :- पूर्व/03/2024-25 जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, जोधपुर की ओर से प्राधिकरण एवं राजकीय विभाग में नियमानुसार उपयुक्त श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदार से सिविल कार्य हेतु मुहरबंद एवं ई निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। इन कार्यों की अनुमानित लागत, निविदा बेचे जाने तथा प्राप्त करने की दिनांक, निविदा शर्ते आदि सम्पूर्ण विवरण वेक्साईट www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, www.jodhpurjda.org एवं www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in पर देखी जा सकती हैं। NIB Code: JOD2425A0049

UBN No.: JOD2425WSOB00126 To JOD2425WSOB00129 अधिशामी अभिवस्य (पूर्व) राम संबद/सी/24/3853

Laptop (Qty. 1250 Nos)

//Thenewindianspress if rewindanspiess THe New Indian Express App Store

Loan Account Number

Name of Borrower/

All the news. In just a click. Log to www.newindianexpress.com The last date of Bid submission is 03/09/2024. The entire Tender document is available on Gem Portal https://gem.gov.in with Bid Numbers as below: GEM/2024/B/5289690

Online bids are invited from eligible bidders for tender of

Procurement of Laptop & AIO Color Printer for various offices of

MSEDCL'. The Bid Notice is available on www.mahadiscom.in.

Bid Security (Rs.)-6,15,000/-2) AIO Color Printer (Qty. 4 Nos) GEM/2024/B/5290922

> Bid Security (Rs.)- Nil. Chief General Manager (IT), MSEDCL, Prakashgad, 4th Floor Prof. A.K. Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-51

> > Reserve Price

Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)

E-TENDER NOTICE

HOPR: 189 /2024 Email: itetender@mahadiscom.in

UJJIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK

held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS "and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under.

(i) Date of 13-2 Notice &

Demand Amount as on

14.07.2022 & Physical Possession 24.03.2023

MAHAVITARA

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No.27, 3rd "A" Cross, 18th Main, Koramangala 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru-560095, Karnataka E-AUCTION NOTICE

E-Auction Notice for Sale under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act (SARFAESI Act) 2002, Read with Proviso Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. The undersigned as Authorised Officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd, has taken possession of the following properties in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT. The Borrower in particular and public at large are informed that E-Auction of the mortgage properties in the below mentioned account for realization of dues of the Bank will be

Present

Outstanding

No.	Co-Borrower/Guarantor	(ii) Date of Possession	Balance	in INR	in INR
-0	Branch Office: \	/adsery South, Distiller Agastheeswaram, Nag			Vadasery,
1.	1658210180000023 1. Rajan Paulian, S/o Paulian, 2. Viji, W/o.Rajan Paulian	(i) 13.07.2021 Rs. 17,28,576/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Six only) as on 12.07.2021 / (ii) Symbolic Possession	(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred and One Only) as on 28.07.2024	Rs.19,09,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs and Nine Thousand Only).	

Property Description/Schedule: All that piece and parcel of the property in District Kanyakumari, Regd Dist, Marthandam, Sub Reg. Office Verkilambi, Taluk Kalkulam, Village Attoor (At present Ettacode), Re. Sy.No.378/5, Old Sv.No.3687, measuring 3,200 cents (1393.92 Sq. feet), Patta No.1720 and bounded on: North: Property belonged to Jeyasekaran; East: Burial place belonged to Palaiyan and his brothers; South: Property belonged to Nadarajan; West

PR	openty belonged to Nada	arajan, Road ; with land and built	ang and all other appun	enances annexed the	ereto.
	1658210180000036 / 1658218860000001	₹ 30,45,662/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Forty Five Thousand	₹ 40,86,477/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand	Rs.35,28,500/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)	(Rupees Three Lakh
	1.Rajavel Selvaraj 2.Sooriya Subha	Six Hundred and Sixty Two Only) as on 17.04.2022 (ii) 22.09.2022 (Symbolic) & 24.11.2023 (Physical)	Four Hundred and Seventy Seven only) as on 28.07.2024		

Property Description/Schedule: All that piece and parcel of the immovable property in Kanyakumari District, Kanyakumari Registration District, Eraniyal Sub-Registration Office, Kalkulam Taluk, Thalakkulam Village, Old. Sy.No.8076A, New Sy.No.538/11, measuring 8 cents (323.76 Sq., Mtrs) Patta No.656, Now Kakkothuthalai Village and bounded on: East: Pond, West: Property belonged to Melkarai Thambisar, North: Road, South: Property belonged

DATE AND TIME OF E-AUCTION: 20.09.2024 For S.No.1: From 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 Noon & S.No.2: From 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 Noon

Date & Time of Inspection of the properties: Last Date for submission of Bid: 18.09.2024 19.09.2024

Between 10.00 a.m and 5.00 p.m For More Details Contact Bank Authorized Officer: Mr.Natrajan G - 81470 01897 Mr.Kirubakar Radhakrishnan - 94455 08743 / Mr.R.Pushpakanth - 98431 14222

The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

The E-Auction will be conducted through Ujjivan Small Finance Bank approved E-auction service provider M/s.C1 India PVT LTD. Contact person - Vinod Chauhan (Mo. No. 98138 87931). The intending bidders are advised to visit https://www.bankeauctions.com or https://www.ujjivansfb.in/e-auctions for the details of the properties in the website and for taking part in the bid they should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.com and get their user-id and password free of cost. Prospective bidders may avail online training on E-Auction from the service provider M/s. C1 India PVT LTD, Helpline Number's- 72919 18824, 25, 26 support email id:- support@bankeauctions.com, Auction portal - https://www.bankeauctions.com.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in our Bank's / Secured Creditor's website

i.e., https://www.ujjivansfb.in/e-auctions / https://www.bankeauctions.com. Authorized Officer, Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Date: 17.08.2024, Place: Bangalore

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT AUTHORITY MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SAGARMALA Tuticorin - 628 004.

E-TENDER-NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

No:MEE-ELEC0HOEQ/1/2024-Mechanical/5955 Dt: 16.08.20					
work	Hiring of 2nos. of 400MT or higher capacity Crawler cranes at VOCPA for a period of 1 year and extendable by one more year.				
e Project	Rs.9,35,17,778 plus GST				
ding of ocuments	16.08.2024				
ding of ocument	Upto 18.00 hours on 07.09.2024				
eeting	23.8.2024 at 16.00 hours				
mission & time	Upto 18.00 hours on 07.09.2024				
ing date	15.00 hours on 09.09.2024				
ty period	120 days from the date of opening of Tender				
	work Project ding of ocuments ding of ocument eeting mission & time ing date				

For further details visit Port Website:www.vocport.gov.in and Central Public Procurement Portal (e Procurement) at https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.

> Sd/-CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER



are requested to check the website.

& Vashi Zone in MSETCL

2491/2493.

Madurai Regional Office: 1st Floor, YMCA Building, Opp. Astoria Hotels 70 feet Road, Ellis Nagar, Madurai-625 016. Ph: 0452 2300205, 2300206 E-mail: ro1015@sib.co.in, CIN: L65191KL1929PLC001017

POSSESSION NOTICE

[See Rule 8(1)] (For immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of The South Indian Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 30.05.2024u/s.13(2) of the Act calling upon the borrower 1) Mrs. Padma Santhiya A. [Proprietrix of M/s.Mithra Doors and Plywoods], 4/1 Ettayapuram Road, Thoothukudi, Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu-628002 Also at: W/o Arunkumar R, No.33, Varatharajapuram, Thoothukkudi, Melur, Tuticorin, Tamilnadu-628002 & guarantors 2) Mrs.Ramalakshmi R, W/o Rajamoorthy, No.33, Varatharajapuram, Thoothukkudi, Melur, Tuticorin, Tamilnadu-628002. Also at: No.107/18D/7C, MillerpuramNorth, Thuticorin, Tamilnadu - 628008, 3) Mr. Arunkumar R, S/o.Rajamoorthy, No.33, Varatharajapuram, Thoothukkudi, Melur, Tuticorin, Tamilnadu-628002 & 4) Mr.Rajamoorthy C. No. 33, Varatharajapuram, Thoothukkudi, Melur, Tuticorin, Tamilnadu-628002, Also at: No.107/18D/7C, Millerpuram North, Thuticorin, Tamilnadu-628008 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.80,38,711.24 (Rupees Eighty Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eleven and Paise Twenty Four Only) with further interest and costs within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower & guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower & guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 12thday of August, 2024.

The borrower & guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of The South Indian Bank Ltd for a total amount of Rs.69,58,545.24 (Rupees Sixty Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five and Paise Twenty Four Only) as on 09.08.2024 together with further interest and costs thereon. The borrowers/guarantors attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable property

All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 3.776 Cents (1644.843 Sq Ft) along with building bearing Door.No.33 and all other constructions, improvements, easementary rights existing and appurtenant thereon situated in Town.Sy.No.2178 under Tuticorin Corporation Ward No.30, Varadharajapuram Street, Town Survey ward No.4, Block No.11 within Tuticorin Taluk, Tuticorin District and owned by Mrs.Ramalakshmi R, more fully described in Registered Sale Deed No.1115/2002 dated 13.12.2002 of Tuticorin Joint II SRO and bounded on (boundaries as per title deed); North: East West Varadharajapuram Street, East: Kamalammal house and Western Common Wall, South: Vaithiyalingam Pillai and Gomathi Ammal plot and house, West: S. Nataraja Pillai house and Eastern common wall.

Date: 12.08.2024 Authorised Officer Place: Madurai The South Indian Bank Ltd.

epaper.newindianexpress.com

Between 10.00 a.m and 5.00 p.m